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Registration Re-Scheduled  

 

 The Registration for the End Semester Examinations (ESE) (Regular & Supplementary 
Examinations) of all SEMESTER 4 UNDERGRADUATE and semester 4, 2 POSTGRADUATE 
programmes of March 2023 is rescheduled shown below.  
 

Programme 
Exams  

start on 
Exam 

Notification 
Last date 

without fine 
Last date 
with fine 

Last date 
with Super fine 

PG  
Semester 4 

05 June 
2023 

10 Mar.              
2023   

30 March   
2023 

5 April       
2023 

10 April       
2023 

Theory Exams on:  June 06,  09,  12,  15,  19        :   Practical Exams before  7  July 

UG         
Semester 4 

13 June   
2023 

10 Mar.              
2023   

30 March   
2023 

5 April       
2023 

10 April       
2023 

       Theory Exams on:  June  13,  16,  19,  21,  23, 26, 28   :   Practical Exams before  15  July 

PG  
Semester 2 

15 June 
2023 

10 Mar.              
2023   

30 March   
2023 

5 April       
2023 

10 April       
2023 

Theory Exams on:  June  15,     19,    22,    26,   29  Practical Exams before  15  July 

UG Sem. 2 Will  be  notified  in  June  2023 

Theory Exams on:  July  14,     17,    19,    21,   24,   26 :  Practical Exams before  15  August 

                                                                                     
The candidates (UG & PG) who wish to appear for Mercy Chance Examination (ESE) of the 
courses of Semesters 4 & PG 4, 2 also may submit applications along with the Special fee 
(shown below) in addition to the prescribed examination fee and C.V. Camp Fee and charges for 
separate mark sheets.  
  

Programme 2015 Admission 2016 Admission 2017 Admission  2018 Admission  

UG 10500/- 7350/- 5250/- NA 

PG NA ₹10,500/- ₹7750/- 5250/- 

 
Applications can be submitted online at the student’s portal. 

shcollege.online/studentlogin 
                     

                                                                                                      
                                                                                                       Controller of Examinations  
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